Announcement
New Product
ZXRE250/2
Issue Number │001
May 2011
 The Diodes advantage
Circuit functions

Issue Number │001
May 2010
Ordering information
All variants are in packages are “Green” Molding Compound (No Br, Sb) with Lead Free Finish/RoHS Compliant (Note 1)
Notes:1. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS). All applicable RoHS exemptions applied, see EU Directive 2002/95/EC Annex Notes
Diodes 2.5V Shunt regulators
To find more information:
Shunt regulator overview page http://www.diodes.com/products/catalog/list.php?parent-id=82
Datasheet  http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ZXRE250.pdf
Device Tolerance Package Part mark Reel size Quantity per reel Tape width
ZXRE250ASA-7 1% SOT23 DA 7" 3000 8mm
ZXRE250AW5-7 1% SOT25 DA 7" 3000 8mm
ZXRE250BSA-7 0.5% SOT23 DB 7" 3000 8mm
ZXRE250BW5-7 0.5% SOT25 DB 7" 3000 8mm
ZXRE252ASA-7 1% SOT23 FA 7” 3000 8mm
ZXRE252BSA-7 0.5% SOT23 FB 7” 3000 8mm
 Part #
 Reference Voltage
 Accuracy
 M
ax Input Voltage
 Sink Current
 M
inim
um
 Cathode
 Current for
Regulation (typ)
 Typical
Tem
perature
 Coefficient
M
axim
um
 Slope
Resistance
O
perating Am
bient
Tem
p Range
AEC-Q
100
 Available Packages
V % V mA    µA  ppm/oC  Ω oC
AP431 2.495 0.5 & 1 36 250 190 30 0.5 -20 to +85   TO92/SO-8/SOT23/
SOT89/SC59/SOT25
TL431 2.495 0.5 & 1 36 100 400 50 0.5 -40 to +125 SOT23/SOT25
TL432 2.495 0.5 & 1 36 100 400 50 0.5 -40 to +125 SOT23
ZXRE250 2.495 0.5 & 1 36 100 40 50 0.5 -40 to +125 SOT23/SOT25
ZXRE252 2.495 0.5 % 1 36 100 40 50 0.5 -40 to +125 SOT23
ZR431 2.5 0.5, 1 & 2 20 100 50 55 0.75 -40 to +85   SOT223/SOT23
ZTL431 2.5 0.5 & 1 20 100 400 50 0.5 -40 to +125 X SOT23/SOT363/SOT25
ZTL432 2.5 0.5 & 1 20 100 400 50 0.5 -40 to +125 X SOT23